Bid Opening:

The Office of the

Huron County Engineer
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S.
Plan Holders List: Single Axle Cab and Chassis Truck

April 14,2023 9:10 A.M

Location: Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857
Project Contact: Doug Green
Addenda: Delivery Date: March 15, 2024
Sheet 1
Pick-Up Contractor Contractor Contact
. Date Phone E-mail
or Mail Name Address Name
10901 BROOKPARK RD . . 216-267-4800
MAIL | 3/24/23 | VALLEY TRUCK CENTERS Gree Simonic ioni
PARMA, OHIO 44130 & 440-381-1085 gsimonic@valleyl.com
TS&S TRUCK SALES & _
MAIL | 3/24/23 | SERVICE, INC. 100 CLEVELAND RD Jeff Stigall istigall@trksls.com
NORWALK, OH 44857
FREMONT VOLVO
MAIL 3/24/23 TRUCK SALES & 3108 E STATE ST Gerry Billinghurst 419-921-5177 Matt.christensen@fremontvolvotrucks.com
SERVICE FREMONT, OH 43420-9280
NORTHERN OHIO 132 AKRON RD
MAIL 3/24/23 TRUCK CENTER NORWALK, OH 44857 Matt Christensen 419-332-8231 gbillinghurst@northerndistricttruckcenter.com
. 440-679-9151
MAIL 4/5/23 Classic Auto Group 6251 N. Ridge Rd Matt Miller mmiller@classicautocampus.com
Madison, Ohio 44057 (cell)



mailto:jstigall@trksls.com

